NORTH 24 PARGANAS ZILLA PARISHAD RISHI BANKIM SARANI, BARASAT. KOLKATA-700124 APPROVAL ODER

Memo No. 233 /(N)ZP.

Date: 27/07/2021

To, The Executive Officer Rajarhat Panchayat Samity North 24 Parganas

Sub: Approval of Building plan of proposed G+IV storied Residential Building plan of Developer-Realtech Nirman Pvt. Ltd. at Mouza- Kalikapur, j.L. No.-40, Touzi no. 173, R.S & L.R. Dag no. 680, 681 & 683, L.R. Khatian no. 1270 & 1554, P.S. Rajarhat New Town under Patharghata G.P, Rajarhat Panchayat samity, North 24 Parganas.

In reference to letter mention above the North 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad here by accords the technical approval in respect of the said construction **Realtech Nirman Pvt. Ltd., G+IV** storied Residential Building plan only subject to the certificate of Architect plan submitted by the Developer issued by Bijay Kumar Jana, Architect, Regd. No. CA/98/22803, Council of Architecture and vetted & approved by Dr. Dipesh Majumdar, Assistant Professor, Department of Construction Engg, Jadavpur University.

In this regard, you are hereby instructed to check the land details once again from your end prior to release of final approval/sanction.

Besides you are also hereby instructed to keep regular watch from your end, so that construction work in the field is to be made as per approved plan.

ેન્વ Additional Executive Officer North 24 Parganas Zila Parishad

Date: 27/07/2021

232/1(2) Memo no. /(N)Z.P.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action as per rule:

- 1. Realtech Nirman Pvt. Ltd., Kalikapur, Patharghata Gram Panchayat. Rajarhat Panchayat Samity, North 24 Parganas.
- 2. Office Copy

Additional Executive Officer

North 24 Parganas Zila Parisha

Ref: i) Letter of NZP vide memo no. 223 /N.Z.P. Dated 23.07.2021. ii) Letter no. 465/RPS. dt. 10.07.2021